1-3-92 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TER Patent and Trademark Office 102199378 Attorney Docket No.: 81833.0038 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): KANEBO, LTD. 17-4, Sumida 5-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, 131-0031 Japan							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: July 25, 26 and 30, 2002	man of the contract of the con							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/111,662	B. Patent No.(s)							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce document should be mailed: Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	Imbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 12, 2002								
221/2002 TDIAZI 00000164 10111662								

PATENT REEL: 013200 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2)	Yoichi IWAMOT Hisao IWAMOT		(5) (6)			
		(3)	Koji NISHIKAWA	4	(7)			
		(4)			(8)			
			In consideration undersigned, the transfer and set	e undersigne	l and valuable ed agree(s) to	considerations assign, and	s paid to each of the hereby does assign,	
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	KANEBO, LTD.					
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	f (10)	TOKYO, JAPAN					
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	of 17-4, Sumida (hereinafter designaterest in the inv	gnated as the	e Assignee) the	o 131-0031 Jaj entire worldw	oan ide right, title and	
(12)	Identification of Invention as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Num	or	STICK-SHAPED COSMETIC SCREW-OUT CONTAINER, 10/111,662 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.					
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on					
continu	The undersigned uing United States and for nection with such application.	oreign application	ns for the above-	identified inv	ention and also	any original, re to execute se	issue, divisional and eparate assignments	
	The undersigned ed concerning this application in obtaining evidence and applications.	cation or contin	nuation or division	n thereof an				
connec	The undersigned ction with claims or provis							
United	4) The undersigned States patent to the Ass		form all affirmativ	e acts which	n may be nece	ssary to obtai	n a grant of a valid	
said A	5) The undersigned is of the United States re- ssignee, as Assignee of it herein assigned, and th	sulting from said the entire intere	d application or an est, and hereby co	y division or venants that	divisions or co he has (they h	ntinuing applic lave) full right	any and all Letters ations thereof to the to convey the entire	
	6) The undersigned	hereby appoints	the persons asso	ociated with C	O00026021	per:	26021	
			that identification	which may b	o nocessan/ o		PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	
the po	wer to insert on this assi es of the United States P	atent and Trade	emark Office for re	cordation of	this document.	desirable iii c	raci to comply man	
Date:	July 26. 2002	Signature of In	ventor 1	本 序	<u></u>		100	
Date:	July25,2002		ventor 2					
Date:	July 30, 2002	Signature of In	ventor 3	11 3	10			
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 4					
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 5					
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 6					

RECORDED: 08/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 013200 FRAME: 0633